FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
TM05/REV03

01-06-2000

-**Y**

Docket No.:

XXPO-2J

▼

Tab settings → → ▼ ▼

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa

101238364

.e attached original documents or copy thereof.

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa		e attached original documents or copy thereor.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Jordan Pollack		Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
OUI UAIR I OIRACK		Name: Thinmail, Inc.	
		Internal Address: 5 Sycamore Road	
☑ Individual(s)	Association	Street Address:	
☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership		
☐ Corporation-State		City: Sudbury State: MA ZIP: 01776	
☐ Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship <u>U.S.A.</u>	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Association General Partnership	
Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership	
	Merger	☑ Corporation-State	
, ,	Change of Name	Other	
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled ir designation is	
Execution Date: October 20, 1999		(Designations must be a sepa	
		Additional name(s) & address(, co U N	
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	mbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75/670,635			
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and	
		registrations involved:	
Name: Iandiorio & Teska			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address: 260 Bear Hill Road		☑ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:			
		09-0002	
City: Waltham State:	MA ZIP: <u>02451</u>		
01/05/2000 DCDATES 00000061 73679635 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
01 FC:481 40.00 OP			
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Brian J. Colandreo		12-16-53	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002007 FRAME: 0407

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Before the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Jordan Pollack of 5 Sycamore Road, Sudbury, Massachusetts 01776 has adopted and used and is continuing to use a mark that is the subject of the United States Trademark Application No. 75/670,635, filed April 2, 1999, and THINMAIL, INC., a Massachusetts Corporation having a principal place of business at 5 Sycamore Road, Sudbury, Massachusetts 01776 is desirous of acquiring such mark and any resulting registration thereof.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Jordan Pollack hereby assigns to THINMAIL, INC. all rights, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified application thereof.

In witness whereof, I hereto set my hand a	nd seal at Water Ma, this 20th day of
October, 1999.	Jordan Pollack
Commonwealth of Massachusetts }	V
County of Middlysex	
Before me this 2014 day of October	. 1999, personally appeared Jordan
Pollack, known to me to be the person whose nam	e is subscribed to the foregoing assignment
and acknowledged that he executed the same as hi	
contained.	Jane 1 Boas "
[Notary's	Notary Public Jane P. 13095
seal here]	My commission expires: July 26, 2002

1

XXPO-2J

RECORDED: 12/20/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002007 FRAME: 0408